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comeʹ according to project manager James Barrie. 
Northern Guardian (Carnarvon, 29 August 2007), 6. 
 
30‐Aug‐07 WA Agreement finally reached The Mount 
Ridley Reserve will be ʹprotected for future generations 
after an historic agreement between the Esperance 

Nyungar Aboriginal Corporation and the Esperance 
Shireʹ. This formalised a ʹjoint management arrangement 
for managing the reserve which has a deep cultural 
significance to the people of the regionʹ. Kalgoorlie Miner 
(Kalgoorlie, 30 August 2007), 7. 

 

Applications Lodged with the Federal Court 
 

DATE FILED 
APPLICATION 

NAME 
APPLICATION 

TYPE 
STATUS 

STATE/ 
TERRITORY 

TRIBUNAL  
FILE NO. 

FEDERAL 
COURT 

FILE NO. 

2/07/2007 
NSW Minister for 
Lands #12

Non-claimant 
application 

Active NSW 
NN07/6 
NN07/6 

NSD1247/07 

2/07/2007 Ossie Stewart
Non-claimant 
application 

Active NSW 
NN07/5 
NN07/5 

NSD1246/07 

23/07/2007 
Ngiyampaa People 
(Mulga Creek)

Claimant 
application 

Active NSW 
NC07/5 
NC07/5 

NSD1433/07 

23/07/2007 
Ngiyampaa People 
(Canbelego)

Claimant 
application 

Active NSW 
NC07/4 
NC07/4 

NSD1434/07 

30/07/2007 
Darkinjung LALC 
#6

Non-claimant 
application 

Active NSW 
NN07/7 
NN07/7 

1478/07 

8/08/2007 
Greater Hume 
Shire Council

Non-claimant 
application 

Active NSW 
NN07/8 
NN07/8 

NSD1561/07 

2/07/2007 
NSW Minister for 
Lands #12

Non-claimant 
application 

Active NSW 
NN07/6 
 

NSD1247/07 

This information has been extracted from the National Native Title Tribunal website: http://www.nntt.gov.au/applications/  accessed 27 
August2007. For further information about native title applications contact the National Native Title Tribunal on 1800 640 501 or visit 
www.nntt.gov.au. 

Registration Test Decisions 

 

DECISION 
DATE 

APPLICATION 
DATE 

APPLICATION 
NAME 

STATE/
TERR. 

DECISION 
NNTT FILE 

NO. 

FEDERAL 
COURT 

FILE NO. 

5/07/2007 29/03/2007 
Kulkalgal People 
#2

QLD Accepted QC07/3-1 QUD98/07 

5/07/2007 29/03/2007 
Kulkalgal People 
#2

QLD Accepted QC07/3-1 QUD98/07 

16/07/2007 20/02/2007 Budjiti People QLD Accepted QC07/2-1 QUD53/07 

30/07/2007 2/11/2006 
Boonthamurra 
People

QLD Accepted QC06/15-2 QUD435/06 

31/07/2007 6/09/2006 Archer Point QLD Accepted QC06/11-1 QUD352/06 
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