July/August, No. 4/2007 26

come' according to project manager James Barrie. *Northern Guardian* (Carnarvon, 29 August 2007), 6.

30-Aug-07 WA **Agreement finally reached** The Mount Ridley Reserve will be 'protected for future generations after an historic agreement between the Esperance

Nyungar Aboriginal Corporation and the Esperance Shire'. This formalised a 'joint management arrangement for managing the reserve which has a deep cultural significance to the people of the region'. *Kalgoorlie Miner* (Kalgoorlie, 30 August 2007), 7.

Applications Lodged with the Federal Court

DATE FILED	APPLICATION NAME	APPLICATION TYPE	STATUS	STATE/ TERRITORY	TRIBUNAL FILE NO.	FEDERAL COURT FILE NO.
2/07/2007	NSW Minister for Lands #12	Non-claimant application	Active	NSW	NN07/6 NN07/6	NSD1247/07
2/07/2007	Ossie Stewart	Non-claimant application	Active	NSW	NN07/5 NN07/5	NSD1246/07
23/07/2007	Ngiyampaa People (Mulga Creek)	Claimant application	Active	NSW	NC07/5 NC07/5	NSD1433/07
23/07/2007	Ngiyampaa People (Canbelego)	Claimant application	Active	NSW	NC07/4 NC07/4	NSD1434/07
30/07/2007	Darkinjung LALC #6	Non-claimant application	Active	NSW	NN07/7 NN07/7	1478/07
8/08/2007	Greater Hume Shire Council	Non-claimant application	Active	NSW	NN07/8 NN07/8	NSD1561/07
2/07/2007	NSW Minister for Lands #12	Non-claimant application	Active	NSW	NN07/6	NSD1247/07

This information has been extracted from the National Native Title Tribunal website: http://www.nntt.gov.au/applications/ accessed 27 August 2007. For further information about native title applications contact the National Native Title Tribunal on 1800 640 501 or visit www.nntt.gov.au.

Registration Test Decisions

DECISION DATE	APPLICATION DATE	APPLICATION NAME	STATE/ TERR.	DECISION	NNTT FILE NO.	FEDERAL COURT FILE NO.
5/07/2007	29/03/2007	Kulkalgal People #2	QLD	Accepted	QC07/3-1	QUD98/07
5/07/2007	29/03/2007	Kulkalgal People #2	QLD	Accepted	QC07/3-1	QUD98/07
16/07/2007	20/02/2007	<u>Budjiti People</u>	QLD	Accepted	QC07/2-1	QUD53/07
30/07/2007	2/11/2006	Boonthamurra People	QLD	Accepted	QC06/15-2	QUD435/06
31/07/2007	6/09/2006	Archer Point	QLD	Accepted	QC06/11-1	QUD352/06